FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-05-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

en e	RECORD			SHI	EET		
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademari	PA]	ENTS ONL	.Y ittached o	riginal docu	iment/e\	or copylies)
Submission Ty			veyance Typ		ngmar door	<u> </u>	or copy(ics).
X New	r ·	·	Assignment		ecurity Agre	ement	
	n (Non-Recordation) #		License	CI	nange of Na	me	
Correction of Reel # Corrective Do	Frame #			U.S. G	overnmen	nt Agencies	
Conveying Part	Frame #	<u> </u>	Mark if additional	partmenta			ret File
			Wark ii additional	mames or co			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kat	herine Onufryk						05112001
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Second Party						——	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	у	****	X M	ark if additi	onal names o	f receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1) Eu	gene Peskor						if document to be reco
						1 —	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)]	States, an appointmen of a domestic
Address (line 1) 16	Countryside Drive]	representative is attack
						7	separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 2)						<u></u>	
Address (tine 3) Fai		NY	0		14450	Code	
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and A	ddre	State/Country SS Enter f	or the first I	Receiving Par		
Name Du	ane C. Basch						
	eenwald & Basch LLP						
Address (line 2) Sui	te 2490						
Address (line 3) 349	West Commercial Street						
Address (line 4) Eas	st Rochester, NY 14445						
A DINIA AAAAA		FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY	7			
01 STON11 0000005	2 5969790 160.00 OP	51. 0	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0596

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

I AILITO VILI							
Conveying Pa	mark ii additional hames of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date					
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached					
Enter additional F	eceiving Party(ies)						
Name (line 1)	Phyllis L. Peskor	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative					
Address (line 1)	16 Countryside Drive	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	Fairport NY State/Country 144	450 Zip Code					
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code					
• •	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	l de la companya de					
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).					
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent	Number(s)					
1		1					

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B Pa (ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (716) 387-0280						
Name	Duane C. Basch					
Address (line 1)	Greenwald & Basch LLP					
Address (line 2)	349 West Commercial Street, Suite 2490					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	East Rochester, NY 14445					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac	hed conveyance document	# 2			
•	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	LJ	al numbers attached			
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO					
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	9 Patent Numl 05969790 05323190	05155508			
		03323170	03133300			
		04673263				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter t named executing inventor.	r the date the patent application was	Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ			
	r PCT application number					
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	PCT	PCT			
Number of P		roperties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.0	00			
	of Payment: Enclosed $oxed{X}$ De	posit Account				
•	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be on Deposit Account N		706			
	Authorization to c	harge additional fees: Yes	X No .			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoied copy is a true copy of the original docume ed herein.					
Duane C. Base	ch	C'/\	5/31/01			
Name	of Person Signing Sig	nature	/ Date			

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, **Katherine Onufryk** is the sole owner of, and holds good and marketable title to, the following U.S. Patents, as well as the Canadian and other foreign patents, listed below:

US Patents 5,969,790; 5,323,190; 5,155,508; and 4,673,263; Canadian Patents 1,242,607 and 2,023,875; Other Foreign Patents: AU 1520297, WO9723804 and CN1209882;

said patents having been assigned by instrument dated 15 December 2000.

And, WHEREAS, Eugene Peskor and Phyllis L. Peskor, as joint tenants, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said patents, as well as any related foreign patents or pending applications related thereto, as listed below:

US Patents 5,969,790; 5,323,190; 5,155,508; and 4,673,263; Canadian Patents 1,242,607 and 2,023,875; Other Foreign Patents: AU 1520297, WO9723804 and CN1209882.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Katherine Onufryk

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Eugene Peskor and Phyllis L. Peskor,

their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \(\sum_{15}^{2} //-0 \), 2001.

Latharine Onufrisk Katherine Onufryk

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0599

STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF MONROE:	ss.:

On this 11th day of 1201, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Katherine Onufryk**, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and she acknowledges the same to be her free act and deed.

RECORDED: 06/05/2001

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2